

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PUKHRAJ R. BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11636-11637/2011

STATE OF A.P & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. SUDHAKAR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.3, 4 and 6 have been duly served.

They have not filed counter affidavit.

Petitioner has not taken any step in respect of respondent Nos, 1, 2, 5 and 7.

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner, two weeks' time, as last chance, is granted to take necessary steps to serve the unserved respondents.

List again on 3.1.2012.

(Pukhraj R. Bora)
REGISTRAR