

ITEM NO.48

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11636-
11637/2011

STATE OF A.P & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. SUDHAKAR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Shankar, Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Ravi Shankar, appearing on
behalf of Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate-on-Record for the
petitioners has undertaken to furnish the correct and fresh
addresses of respondent Nos.1, 5 and 7 and has also undertaken
to take fresh steps on respondent No.2.

The matter to be listed on 20.1.2012.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd