

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11636-11637/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2010 in AN.41/08 in A(SR) No.2740 and 2741 of 2008 in Civil Suit No.14/58 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. SUDHAKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Sundravardan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.
Mr. S. Nagarajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.1124 of 2011.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master