

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24852/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/03/2011 in OSA No. 23/2011 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. SUDHAKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 12/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. S. Byuapaneni, Adv.
Mr. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh addresses and spare copies for service uponn
respondent nos. 2 to 5 and 7 have not been filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the he may be
permitted to serve the above respondents by dasti through General
Power of Attorney holders.

Prayer is allowed. Let these respondents be served dasti in
the manner stated above.

(Ashwani Kumar)
COURT MASTER

(Pardeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS