

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 24852/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/03/2011  
in OSA No. 23/2011 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

STATE OF A.P. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. SUDHAKAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and interim relief and  
office report)

Date : 15/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishna K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya K. Sagar, Adv. (N.P.)

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Suyodhan byuapaneni, Adv.  
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.  
Mr. Wasay Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Filza Moonis, learned counsel for the petitioner  
submits that Vakalatnama has already been filed on behalf  
of respondent Nos. 2 to 7. Office to verify and proceed  
the same.

Signature Not Verified

List the matter before the Bench.

Digitally signed by  
RASHMI DHYANI  
Date: 2015.12.16  
16:59:17 IST  
Reason:

[RASHMI DHYANI]  
SR.P.A.[TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY]  
COURT MASTER