

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
24852/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/03/2011  
in OSA No. 23/2011 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

STATE OF A.P. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. SUDHAKAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For amendment of cause title)

Date : 18/01/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the application for amendment of cause title.

The application is allowed.

Necessary amendment be carried out in the cause title  
within a week's time.(SWETA DHYANI)  
Sr. P.A.(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER