

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1124/2011

STATE OF A.P.TR. DIST. REGR. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B. SUDHAKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6144-6145/2012 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 24852/2011 (XII-A)

Date : 27-04-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Party (s)

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Ms. Ananya Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Parikshit Angadi, Adv.

M/S. M. Rambabu And Co., AOR

Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi, Adv.

Mr. Duvvuri Subrahmanya Bhanu, Adv.

Ms. Harshita Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At request of the parties, adjourned by two weeks.

(RADHA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)