

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1124/2011

STATE OF A.P.TR. DIST. REGR. & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

B. SUDHAKAR & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

[HIGH ON BOARD]

WITH

C.A. Nos.6144-6145/2012 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No.24852/2011 (XII-A)

Date : 13-08-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) : M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. Cs Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. M. Srikanth Varma, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry , AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Ratnoo, Adv.
Mr. Venkata Rao, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Adv.

M/S. M. Rambabu And Co., AOR

Mr. D.s. Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mandeep Kalra, AOR
Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.
Ms. Anushna Satapathy, Adv.
Ms. Chitrangada Singh, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Jalan, Adv.
Ms. Widaphi Lyngdoh, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Rajput, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Paras Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shefali Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Divya Narayan, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. On the request made by learned counsel for the appellants, these matters are adjourned.
2. List on 03.09.2025 (high up on the Board).

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)